PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H. Lee Browne D/B/A Greenwich Information Technologies	11/01/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenwich Information Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10279384
Application Number:	10279664
Application Number:	10291326
Application Number:	10292304
Application Number:	10460277
Application Number:	11414699
Application Number:	11436255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)877-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3308770700

Email: sblackmon@martinferraro.com

Correspondent Name: Martin & Ferraro, LLP

Address Line 1: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE

Address Line 4: Hartville, OHIO 44632

PATENT

REEL: 023101 FRAME: 0660

5280 00 102793

500937383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147.9999-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amedeo F. Ferraro
Total Attachments: 3 source=Browne to Greenwich#page1.tif source=Browne to Greenwich#page2.tif source=Browne to Greenwich#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023101 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS H. Lee Browne, doing business as Greenwich Information Technologies, whose address is 129 Round Hill Road, Greenwich, CT 06031 [hereinafter referred to as Assignor] is, pursuant to the Assignment dated February 5, 1992, the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Audio and Video Transmission and Receiving System" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 7, 1991, Serial Number 07/637,562 [hereinafter referred to as the Invention and the Application], and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and to the patents and applications identified on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Greenwich Information Technologies, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this Invention in all countries throughout the world, in and to the patents and applications identified on the attached Exhibit A, and in and to all divisions, and continuations thereof to be issued upon the Application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration conveyed pursuant to a separate Agreement, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this Invention, the patents and applications identified in the attached Exhibit A, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment and the separate agreement between the parties;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and

536671.01/WLA A5103-013/10-31-01/mik/mik

-1-

enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

H. LEE BROWNE, D/B/A GREENWICH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES

Dated: 1/0/0/ By Li Tag B

On Molecular Description of the Description of the

[Place Notary Seal Above]

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Machel a. Ingale
Signature of Notary Public

RACHEL A. INGALLS

Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 31, 2003

536671.01/WLA A5103-013/10-31-01/mjk/mjk

-2-

Exhibit A to Assignment

Country	Patent or Application Number
United States	U.S. Patent No. 5,132,992
United States	U.S. Patent No. 5,253,275
United States	U.S. Patent No. 5,550,863
United States	U.S. Patent No. 6,002,720
United States	U.S. Patent No. 6,144,702
PCT	PCT/US92/00021
Taiwan	Taiwan Patent No. 72821, Appl. No. 81100934,
Mexico	Mexican Patent No. 180038, Appl. No. 9200041
Japan	Unexamined Appl. JP6501601T2,
	Appl. No.JP1992000504433
Australia	AU1197092A1, Appl. No. AU1992000011970
European Patent Office	European Patent No. EP0 566,662 B1.
European Patent Office	Divisional of 92904135.8 (EP 0566,662 B1).
	Publication No. EP 0 933,892A3 (published on August 18, 1999)
Greece	GR3032463T3, Appl. No. GR2000000400157
Spain	ES2138968T3, Appl. No. ES1992000904135
Denmark	DK566662T3, Appl. DK1992000904135
Germany	DE69230250T2, Appl. No. DE1992069230250
Austria	AT186437E, Appl. No. AT19921992929041
WIPO	WO9212599A1, Appl. No. WO1992US0000021

536671.01/WLA A5103-013/10-31-01/mjk/mjk

RECORDED: 08/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023101 FRAME: 0664